Sub

Ref

POLICE

Orders issued- Reg

1 GO (P) No.27/21/Fin Dtd 10/02/21

KERALA

DEPARTMENT

No.A4-83535/2022/MM
District Police Office,
Malappuram
Bdspmpm.pol@kerala.gov.in
%04832734983
Dated.13-12-2022

DO No. 1475/2022/MM

. Police Estt - Annual Increment for the month of December 2022 -Sanctioning of -

The following employees are sanctioned their periodical annual increment as per the details shown

below

Sl
No

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

PEN

142041

188697

141924

141974

190930

170168

188767

112686

169680

112235

112149

112137

112144

112127

108880

268702

327130

347442

423017

423374

423471

423526

DESIGNATION |\ AME

GEN NO
AS| 3262 Kunhan P
RASI-3291 Sanjeevan G

SCPO -3435 Sasikumar M

SCPO -3457 énandakrishnan

SCPO 3513 deul Basheer K

SCPO-3788 Raveendran V P
RSI 4269 Muhammed P
CPO-4468 Rajesh Ravi R
SCPO-4409 Jayaprakash K
SCPO-4500 Jayaprakash P V
CPO 4560 Hariprasad C
SCP04562 Vinod U

SCPO 4563 Muraleedharan K
SCPO 4565 Govindan Unni M
SCPO 4782 Girish N
CPO-4773 Abdurahiman E
CPO-4797 Suresh A
SCPO-4783 Vineeth M
CPO-5014 Eﬁﬁn?tharayil
CPO-5063 Aneesh p

SCPO (G)-

5056 Suryakumar M N

CPO -5059 Rajesh VP

A4-83535/2022/MM

DATE OF

CURRENT

INCREMENTT | BASIC

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

75400
75400
71800
71800
60700
63700
79000
51400
52600
53900
40300
53900
53900
53900
50200
52600
46700
50200
43400
43400
43400

43400

(o

RATE OF
INCREMENT

1800
1800
1800
1800
1500
1500
2000
1200
1300
1300
1000
1300
1300
1300
1200
1300
1100
1200
1100
1100
1100

1100

35

Se

e

PAY AFTER
SANCTIONING
INCREMENT

77200

77200

73600

73600

62200

65200

81000

52600

53900

55200

41300

55200

55200

55200

51400

53900

47800

51400

44500

44500

44500

44500

SCALE
OF
PAY

50200-
105300

50200-
105300

50200-
105300

50200-
105300

45600-
95000

45600-
95600

50200-
105300

39300-
83000

43400-
91200

43400-
91200

39300-
83000

43400-
91200

43400-
91200

43400-
91200

43400-
91200

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

43400-
91200

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

Lo YaYeYaYal

REMARKS



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

423539

424569

423359

423361

423396

423423

423442

423472

423476

423391

423484

423496

423523

423546

423560

423566

308176

611672

749242

763308

762990

762940

762956

762959

763073

763088

763093

763102

763114

763145

763008

763078

763139

A4

SCPO (G)5060

SCPO (G)-
5066

SCPO (G)5068

SCPO (G)-
5072

SCPO (G)-
5075

SCPO (G)--
5076

CPO-5079

SCPO (G)5082

SCPO (G)-
5083

SCPO (G)5098

SCPO (G)-
5103

SCPO (G)-
5105

SCPO (G)-
5108

SCPO (G)-
5111

CPO -5141

CPO-5142

DVR -5147

CF 5985

CPO 6052

CPO-6072

CPO-6199

CPO 6194

CPO 6196

CPO -6197

CPO -6203

CPO 6207

CPO 6208

CPO -6209

CPO 6211

CPO 6214

CPO-6201

CPO-6204

CP0O-6213

Anvar MA
Manumathew
Bijumon KP
Aneesh V P
Sajan K
Usman M
Yoosaf U
Shafeeq M C
Faisal M

Praveen P

MuraliKrishnan
KV

Ullas KS

Muneer KV
Abdul Basheer M
SajiTJ
Shajeesh T K
Sakeerali KP
Ganesan M

SANOOSH V P

SHARAN KUMAR
S

SAJAN K
UJESHK S
SREESH M

JAYESH M

MOHAMMED
SALIM V

SHINU PETER
AJITHKUMAR P

NIDHINRAJ R

MUHAMED
NISARK T

SANTHOSH
KUMMAR S

VIJESH K
ALEXVT

NIKHIL K

PP AREEN

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

M

-83535/2022/M

43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
41300
43400
46700
34700
35600
36500
36500
36500
36500
36500
36500
36500
36500
36500
36500
36500
36500
36500

36500

(o

1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1000
1100
1100
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900

900

35

5e

e

44500

44500

44500

44500

44500

44500

44500

44500

44500

44500

44500

44500

44500

44500

42300

44500

47800

35600

36500

37400

37400

37400

37400

37400

37400

37400

37400

37400

37400

37400

37400

37400

37400

JYOVU-

83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

23700-
52600

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

nAa4ann



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

763158

763176

763188

763190

763192

763229

796281

797291

822770

789169

823199

823217

823221

823161

823165

823169

823265

823908

823910

822661

822808

823057

823934

824153

824088

824724

824797

824824

824848

824854

824874

824884

824887

A4

CP0O-6215

CPO-6216

CPO-6217

CP0O-6218

CPO 6219

CPO 6221

CPO -6378

CPO -6413

CPO -6504

CPO -6507

CPO 6517

CPO 6520

CPO -6526

CPO 6530

CPO -6531

CPO -6532

CPO -6533

CPO 6539

CPO -6540

CPO -6549

CPO -6553

CPO -6557

CPO -6580

CPO -6585

CPO -6587

CPO -6605

CPO 6611

CPO -6613

CPO -6616

CPO -6617

CPO -6619

CPO -6621

CPO 6623

FRAVCLCF

KANKADI

MUHAMMED
MUSTHAFA C K

ANTONY KK
DHANEESH P
SABIN AP
KRISHNADAS M
ANEES K
ARSHID KM
JAIMON P J
RAJESH P P

RANJITH C K

VISHNU
NARAYAN

JINEESHA P

RAJESH
MOOZHIKKAL
PARANCHERI

PRASANTH P K
DIPESH T
SUJITHV S
SUJITH C
GIREESH M M
RAJESH P
BIJESH P
RIJESH V
ANOOP AP
SAIFUDHEEN M
PRAJEESH N P
PRAJEESH T
IRSHAD P
PRASANTH C
RATHEESH C
HARIS PV
SHIVIN DAS T
BAIJU G

SHAMSEER P

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

M

-83535/2022/M

36500
36500
36500
36500
36500
36500
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700

34700
34700

34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700

34700

(o

900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900

900
900

900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900

900

35

5e

e

37400

37400

37400

37400

37400

37400

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

o1 1VuU-

66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800



89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

120

121

825140

822883

823447

823705

823744

824138

824139

824946

824975

824982

824973

824162

824264

824457

824443

824465

849587

823557

763238

763240

763253

790649

790983

790985

790987

797085

822393

822491

822718

822771

823205

849522

823213

A4

CPO -6632

CPO 6639

CPO -6644

CPO -6654

CPO -6655

CPO -6663

CPO -6664

CPO 6712

CPO 6713

CPO 6714

CPO 6715

CPO 6716

CPO 6719

CPO 6720

CPO 6727

CPO 6728

CPO 6752

CPO 6813

CPO-6222

CP0O-6223

CP0O-6225

CPO-6278

DVR CPO-6310

DVR CPO -
6311

DVR CPO 6319

CPO-6384

CP0O-6450

CPO-6500

CPO-6503

CPO-6505

CPO-6512

CPO-6514

CPO-6515

YOUSAF KC
RIYAS K

SHINOY P

MUHAMMED
YASIRKV

PRAJOSH K
NOUSHAD K

RAKESH A G

SHIHABUDHEEN
EK

SAKEER K

PRAVEEN RAJ S
\

ABDUL GAFOOR
PP

BIBIN K
BASHEER T
FAVAS P
ASHOKAN N V

RINESH M

AHAMMAD
KABEER P C

ABDU RAHOOF
K

AFSALBABUCT
VISHNU M V
RIJEESH P
APARNAK C

RANJITHAYV

VIJESH
PANGOTTU

SAMMAS K

NISHANTH B J

MUHAMMEDALI
KANNANCHERI

RENJITH J
SHALUK S
VINOD KUMAR S
SREEJESH C
SANOOPDAS A

SREENATH M

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

M

-83535/2022/M

34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
33800
34700
36500
36500
36500
35600
35600
35600
35600
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
33800

34700

(o

900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900

900

35

5e

e

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

34700

35600

37400

37400

37400

36500

36500

36500

36500

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

34700

35600

Aaann



122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

823209

823209

823364

823523

823277

823302

823907

326953

823155

823192

823219

823243

823246

823656

823706

823764

823810

823848

824107

824159

824105

824251

824258

824318

824320

824587

824662

824674

824595

824711

824737

824743

824766

A4

CPO-6518

CPO-6518

CPO-6527

CPO-6528

CPO-6535

CPO-6537

CPO-6538

CPO-6541

CPO-6558

CPO-6559

CPO-6562

CPO-6565

CPO-6566

CPO-6569

CPO-6570

CPO-6571

CPO-6575

CPO-6576

CPO-6584

CPO-6586

CPO-6588

CPO-6589

CPO-6590

CP0O-6593

CPO-6594

CPO-6597

CPO-6601

CP0O-6602

CP0O-6603

CPO-6604

CPO-6606

CPO-6607

CP0O-6610

SHAFEEK K

SHAFEEK K

ABDUL
BASHEER A

AJESHKR
MAHESH C M
SHAHIRAP

BINIL B

Nishanth
Puthenpurayil

VIJAYANANDU V
NISHAD A
VIPEESH P
NIDHEESH P
NITHEESH K K
ANISHA S
SUNEESH K

SREENADH P C

SHIHABUDHEEN
KORAMBA

SUBHASH K
DHANESH K
BERNARD D

AMAL G K

SHYAM R
CHANDRAN

MUHAMMED
SHAFEERKP

SAJIN D

ANANTHU P
ANANDU N A
ANILKUMAR

SAFARALIKHAN

GOKUL THILAK
J

ARJUN VP
ABDULLA P
NIDHESH P V

MIDHUNLAL CR

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

M

-83535/2022/M

34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
45600
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700

34700

(o

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

1100

900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900

900

35

5e

e

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

46700

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

o1 1VuU-

66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

39300-
83000

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

nAa4ann



155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

824831

824839

824858

824882

824755

824759

824771

824776

825098

825121

822492

822696

822815

822825

822997

823405

823783

823946

824004

824017

824055

824043

824016

824032

824059

824493

790990

790981

308199

423372

423646

423524

426194

A4

CPO-6614

CP0O-6615

CPO-6618

CP0O-6620

CPO-6624

CP0O-6625

CPO-6627

CP0O-6628

CP0O-6630

CPO-6631

CPO-6634

CP0O-6636

CPO-6637

CPO-6638

CPO-6640

CP0O-6643

CPO-6648

CPO-6649

CPO-6650

CPO-6651

CP0O-6652

CPO-6658

CPO-6659

CPO-6660

CPO-6661

CPO-6721

DVR 6675

DVR CPO-6309

DVR-5149

SCPO(G) -
5047

SCPO(G)-5128

SCPO(G)-5137

SUDHEESH K P

VISHNU PRASAD

K

SUNIL KUMAR M
P

SUDHEESH P K

AJESHK G

MUHAMMED
SHAFEEQ
ELLIKKUTH

SREEJILAL P

ROOPESH M

MUHAMMED

AMJADKHAN C K

ARJUN K

NAVANEETH N

KRIPESH K

SHANOJ P

VIPIN TV

PRAVEEN

MELEPURACKAL

AKHILESH K

ANEESH V P

ASHISH VIPIN

SHAFI P

PRABHEESH U

ANIL KUMAR K

SREERAG R S

RIYAS M P

RANJITHT S

RAJITHP P

RINEESH C

SREENATH
SACHIN P

SAMEER E K

Abdul kareem
urothody

Abdul Varis
Kalathingal

Ratheesh AV

Sajeesh V
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01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

01-12-2022

M

-83535/2022/M

34700
34700
34700
34700

34700
34700

34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
34700
35600
35600
46700
43400
43400
43400

43400

(o

900
900
900
900

900
900

900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
1100
1100
1100
1100

1100

35

5e

e

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

35600

36500

36500

47800

44500

44500

44500

44500

o1 1VuU-

66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

31100-
66800

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000

39300-
83000



188
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423578 SCPO(G)-5145 | Haris Valiyakath

423634 SCPO(G)-5172  Said Fasilulla V P

365526  Sr.clerk

112451 | Sr.clerk

322607  Typist

160312  clerk

215282 | clerk

220779 | clerk

256887 | clerk

812505 | clerk

Smithesh A S
Rajeev A J
Salmabi K
SREEJITHKV

Sayeed Ali Nooh
P

Sanand PK

Mohamed Ashik
EK

ANEESH P
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35600
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Certified that necessary entry have been made in service book of the individual

To . The

individual

Copy To : F3(a) for necessary action
F1 & F4 for information

A4

-83535/2022/MM
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900

900
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900

800

13-12-2022
Sujithdas S IPS,
District Police Chief
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